PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro YAGUCHI	04/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Informatec Systems, Ltd.
Street Address:	8-2, Shiba 3-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12764481	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8001-1445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	TAKAHIRO YAGUCHI	
	of Tokyo, Japan	
ha_S invented certain new	and useful improvements inDESIGN R	ULE CHECK SYSTEM, DESIGN
	DESIGN RULE CHECK PROGRAM	
for which	o make	application for Letters
Ü/v	we have made—or am/are about to make)	application for Detreis
Patent of the United States of A	America;	
AND WHEREAS,	NEC Informatec Systems, Ltd.,	8-2, Shiba 3-chome,
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	is
United States;	est therein and in the Letters Patent to	
	it known by all whom it may concern,	
	One	
me in hand paid, the red	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged	the said ASSIGNOR
	sive right, title, and int	erest in and to the said invention,
able	and executed by _me on the 14th,	
preparatory to obtaining Letter:	s Patent therefor; said invention, applic	ation and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said _AS	SIGNEE, NEC Informatec Systems	, Ltd.
for _their own use and bel	hoof, and fortheir legal represent	atives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent a	re granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by
_MQ had this assignment a	and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF,T hereunto set _my hand	and affix _ MY seal at
Tokyo, Japan th	is14thday ofApril	A.D. 2010
Tokyo, Japan th	is 14th day of April Jakahr (I TAKAHIRO YA	nventor's full Signature)

RECORDED: 04/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0263